## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM371022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NComputing, Inc.		01/26/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NComputing DE (Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors), LLC		
Street Address:	1100 La Avenida Street, Building A,		
City:	Mountain View		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94043		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3986317	NCOMPUTING
Registration Number:	3938576	NCOMPUTING
Registration Number:	3859262	NCOMPUTING VSPACE
Registration Number:	4074663	NUMO
Registration Number:	3862465	VSPACE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9529120574

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-253-4106 Email: tmgml@slwip.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael B. Lasky Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4453.000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Lasky
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Lasky/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2016

**Total Attachments: 7** 



#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by resolution of the board of directors of NComputing, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("NComputing" or "Assignor"), and with the consent of the requisite number of shareholders of NComputing, on January..., 2015, NComputing, in accordance with the assignment for benefit of creditor laws of the State of California, transferred ownership of all of its right, title and interest in and to all of its assets to Ncomputing DE (Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors), LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), and in so doing has also designated Assignor to act as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of NComputing (the "General Assignment");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the transfer of Assignor's trademarks and related rights to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, pursuant to the General Assignment, Assignor has conveyed, assigned, transferred, delivered and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title and interest in and to any and all trademark rights and copyrights throughout the world, including any and all applications, registrations, and common law marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by same, held by Assignor immediately prior to the consummation of the General Assignment, including those set forth in Schedule A hereto, together with all common law rights therein and the right to sue for past infringement of any and all of said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Nv.	
Act Sec.	
Name:	<b>V.J.</b> (2000)
Title:	
Neomn	uting DE (assignment for the benefit of creditors)
	its sole and limited capacity as the assignee for
	efit of creditors of MComputing, Inc.
12174 11472	~~~
Bv.	
Name:	MICHAIL A WASS
Tille:	Sa or Delivery

1662369 v3/88

	icate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California 、	·
ralias ax Manadara v	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1/20 505	a + a a da la
On 1 x 1/2/12 before me, 21%	Y ***
personally appeared Mizhari Ar	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  No. L. M. Schools
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and ackno	ry evidence to be the personie) whose name(s) (Same) wiedged to me that (Gishe/they executed the same in (Sher/their signature(s) on the instrument the personie) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct,
Andrew of the property of the second	A STANDARD A STANDARD CONTROL OF THE STANDARD CONTROL
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
1/70 Commission # 1977438	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Sommerica # 1977485 Security Public - California	
<b>1</b> / 10 Commission # 197/485	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature Signature of Notary Public
Cummission # 187/488  Notary Public - California  Montayey County  By Comm. Expires Jan 3, 2016	Signature SIJI
Commission # 187 (488 ) Notary Public - California Montarrey County Ny Comm. Expires Jun 3, 2016	Signature SIJI
Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is aptional, completing the	Signature  Signature of Notary Public  PPTIONAL  nis information can deter alteration of the document or
Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is aptional, completing the	Signature Signature of Notary Public  PTIONAL
Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent resttachment of the Description of Attached Document.	Signature  Signature of Notary Public  PTIONAL  his information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.
Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	Signature  Signature of Notary Public  PTIONAL  It information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.  Assume Document Date: 1/24//5
Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the first or Type of Document:	Signature  Signature of Notary Public  PTIONAL  his information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.
Place Notary Seal Above  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is aptional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the completion of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Signature  Signature of Notary Public  PTIONAL  In is information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document.  Assume Document Date: 1/24//S  han Named Above:
Place Notary Seal Above  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is aptional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the completing of the completin	Signature  Signature of Notary Public  PTIONAL  In its information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document.  Assigned Document Date: 1/24//S  han Named Above:  Signer's Name:
Place Notary Seal Above  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent restlachment of the fraudulent restlachment of the fire or Type of Document:  Number of Pages:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signature  Signature of Notary Public  PTIONAL  In information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.  Assymmetry Document Date: 1/24//S  han Named Above:  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Place Notary Seal Above  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent restrachment of the fire or Type of Document:  Number of Pages:  Signer(s) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General	Signature  Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public  In Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Not
Place Notary Seal Above  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent restlactment of the fraudulent restlactment of the fire or Type of Document:  Number of Pages:  Signer(s) Other T  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Individual Attorney in Fact	Signature  Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public  It is formation can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.  Assigned Document Date: 1/24//S  han Named Above:  Signature Signature of Notary Public  Signature Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Pub
Place Notary Seal Above  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent restrachment of the fire or Type of Document:  Number of Pages:  Signer(s) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General	Signature  Signature  Signature of Notary Public  Prional  is information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.  As you becament Date: 1/24//S  han Named Above:  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by resolution of the board of directors of NComputing, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("NComputing" or "Assignor"), and with the consent of the requisite number of shareholders of NComputing, on January 26 2015, NComputing, in accordance with the assignment for benefit of creditor laws of the State of California, transferred ownership of all of its right, title and interest in and to all of its assets to Ncomputing DE (Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors), LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), and in so doing has also designated Assignor to act as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of NComputing (the "General Assignment");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the transfer of Assignor's trademarks and related rights to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, pursuant to the General Assignment, Assignor has conveyed, assigned, transferred, delivered and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title and interest in and to any and all trademark rights and copyrights throughout the world, including any and all applications, registrations, and common law marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by same, held by Assignor immediately prior to the consummation of the General Assignment, including those set forth in **Schedule A** hereto, together with all common law rights therein and the right to sue for past infringement of any and all of said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

By: Name: Roll W	document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document
Title: CFO	State of ALLEGIS IN TA County of Season to (or affirmed) before one on this 10 day of Subscribed and season to (or affirmed) before one on this 10 day of
Neomputing DE (assignment for the benefit of creditors LLC, in its sole and limited capacity as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of NComputing, Inc.	), In (1) (month), 20 (1) (hear) by I T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
By:	DAVID JOSEPH BOUSQUET Commission # 1937711 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Est Comm. Expires May 22, 2015

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate

### Schedule A Trademarks

# **Trademark Records By Country**

Owner	Trademark	Country	Appn. Dat	te Appn. No	o. Status		Agent
Client	File Reference	Next Renewal Due	Reg. Date	e Reg. No.	Sub Status	Renewal Sub.	Supervisor
Argentina							
NComputing, Inc.	NCOMPUTING & Design	Argentina 2	 7 Jul 2009	2932335	Registered	Baker McKe (Buen Aires)	nzie nos
NComputing, Inc.	24207993- 000042	7 May 2020	' May 2010	2366116		Nicole Emmo Nicole	ons

Class 9

Goods

Television receivers, namely TV sets; apparatus for electronic message transmission; modems; computer software for management and consolidation of network servers, namely monitoring, controlling, designing and configuring network of servers and desktop computers, notebook computers and terminals; computer software for remote access networking between multiple computers and servers; computer software for running a terminal server system connecting multiple terminals to the server using a standard network interface, USB interface, and through a cable connection; computer operating programs; laptop computers; computer mouse; mouse pads; microprocessors; desktop computers; computer expansion systems and workstations, namely multi-user network computing terminals, network expansion kits, and network starter kits; access control electronic monitoring and alarm monitoring systems; electronic notice boards; electronic agendas; processors, namely central processing units; computers; computer memories; monitors for computers; computing cards and disk drives for computers; computer terminals; computer software, namely, desktop virtualization software

NComputing, Inc.	NUMO	Argentina	29 Mar 2010 2990375	Registered	Baker & McKenzie (Buenos Aires)
NComputing, Inc.	24207993	21 Jan 2021	21 Jan 2011 2419132		Nicole Emmons Nicole Emmons
Class		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			

- 1	,	
3	Class	9
- 1	Class	· ·
- 8		Desktop virtualization kit comprising desktop virtualization software and a hardware access device; hardware for use in
- 1	§Goods	, , ,
-	~~~~	desktop virtualization software; desktop virtualization software; computer chips and silicon chips
- 3	uuuuuuuuuu	

NComputing, Inc.	VSPACE	Argentina	21 Apr 2009	2909488	Registered	Baker & McKenzie (Buenos Aires)
NComputing, Inc.	24207993- 000014	3 Jun 2021	3 Jun 2011	2443155		Nicole Emmons Nicole Emmons

iiiiiiiiiiiiii	iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	•
Clace		c

Computer software for desktop virtualization; Electronic software updates, namely, downloadable computer software and associated data files for updating computer software in the fields of desktop virtualization, provided via computer and communication networks

Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 005718 FRAME: 0876

Emmons

software (recorded), computer operating programs (recorded), computer programs (downloadable software), notebook computers, laptop computers, mouses, mouse pads, microprocessors, word processors, workstations, electronic monitoring apparatus, electronic notice boards, agendas (electronic agenda), central processing units (processors), computers, computer memories, monitors (computer hardware), disk drives (for computers), wrist rests for use with computers, juke boxes (for computers), computer games apparatus, computer keyboards, pocket calculators, electronic pocket translators, personal digital assistants (PDA), internet terminals.

Cedar White NComputing, Inc. **NUMO** 26 Apr 2010 2010/27080 Registered Turkey Bradley 24207993-26 Apr Nicole 11 Nov 2011 2010/27080 NComputing, Inc. 000101 2020 **Emmons** 

Class

Desktop virtualization kit comprising desktop virtualization software and a hardware access device; hardware for use in Goods desktop virtualization software; desktop virtualization software; computer chips and silicon chips

Cedar White NComputing, Inc. **VSPACE** Turkey 26 Apr 2010 2010/27081 Registered Bradley

Nicole 26 Apr **Emmons** NComputing, Inc. 24207993-15 Aug 2011 2010/27081 2020 Nicole **Emmons** 

Class

Computer software for desktop virtualization; Electronic software updates, namely, downloadable computer software and associated data files for updating computer software in the fields of desktop virtualization, provided via computer and Goods communication networks

#### United Arab Emirates

NCOMPUTING (old design in United Arab Emirates 6 Oct 2007 100628 Pending NComputing, Ing.

NComputing, Inc.

Class

Goods

Photo-telegraphy apparatus; audio and video receivers; television receiving apparatus; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; video disc players; DVD players; MP3 players; modems; recorded computer software; recorded computer operating programs; downloadable computer programs (software); notebook computers; laptop computers; mouses; mouse pads; microprocessors; word processors; workstations; electric monitoring apparatus; electronic notice boards; electronic agendas; central processing units (processors); computers; computer memories; computer monitors; disk drives for computers; wrist rests for computers; juke boxes for computers; computer game equipment; computer keyboards; pocket calculators; electronic pocket translators; personal digital assistants (PDAs); internet terminals.

#### United States of America

United **NCOMPUTING** NComputing, Inc. States of 22 Jul 2009 77787436 Registered

America

24207993.000066 28 Jun **Emmons** NComputing, Inc. 28 Jun 2011 3986317 Nicole

Class

Goods

Television receivers, namely TV sets; apparatus for electronic message transmission; modems; computer software for management and consolidation of network servers, namely monitoring, controlling, designing and configuring network of servers and desktop computers, notebook computers and terminals; computer software for remote access networking between multiple computers and servers; computer software for running a terminal server system connecting multiple terminals to the server using a standard network interface, USB interface, and through a cable connection; computer operating programs; laptop computers; computer mouse; mouse pads; microprocessors; desktop computers; computer expansion systems and workstations, namely multi-user network computing terminals, network expansion kits, and network starter kits;

Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 005718 FRAME: 0877

Nicole

**Emmons** 

«Consulting

Nicole **Emmons** 

Nicole **Emmons**  access control electronic monitoring and alarm monitoring systems; electronic notice boards; electronic agendas; processors. namely central processing units; computers; computer memories; monitors for computers; computing cards and disk drives for computers; computer terminals; computer software, namely, desktop virtualization software.

NComputing, Inc.

NComputing, Inc.

NCOMPUTING & United States of Design

22 Jul 2009 77787425 Registered

3938576

America

24207993.000001 **29 Mar** 

29 Mar

2011

Nicole **Emmons** Nicole **Emmons**  NComputing

· Comoutina

Class

Goods

Television receivers, namely, TV sets; apparatus for electronic message transmission, namely, notebook computers, laptop computers, netbook computers, smartbook computers, personal computers, PC tablets, computers, cell phones, thin client computers and computer terminals, zero client computers and computer terminals, direct-connect client computers and computer terminals; modems; computer software for management and consolidation of network servers, namely, monitoring, controlling, designing and configuring network of servers and desktop computers, notebook computers and terminals; computer software for remote access networking between multiple computers and servers; computer software for running a terminal server system connecting multiple terminals to the server using a standard network interface, USB interface, and through a cable connection; computer operating programs; laptop computers; computer mouse; mouse pads; microprocessors; desktop computers; computer expansion systems and workstations, namely, multi-user network computing terminals, network expansion kits consisting of computer terminals, thin client computers and computer terminals, zero client computers and computer terminals, PC plug-in cards, direct-connect client computers and computer terminals, and network starter kits consisting of computer terminals, thin client computers and computer terminals, zero client computers and computer terminals, PC plug-in cards, direct-connect client computers and computer terminals; access control electronic monitoring and alarm monitoring systems; electronic notice boards; electronic agendas; processors, namely, central

processing units; computers; computer memories; monitors for computers; computing cards and disk drives for computers;

NComputing, Inc.

**NCOMPUTING United** (old design in States of America color)

18 Aug 2005

computer terminals; computer software, namely, desktop virtualization software

79026129 Registered

> Nicole **Emmons**

NComputing, Inc.

15 May 3242736 2007

Nicole **Emmons** 

Class

Phototelegraphy apparatus; audio and video receivers; television receivers, namely TV sets; apparatus for electronic message transmission; video disc players, digital versatile discs (DVD) players; MPEG audio layer-3 (MP3) players; modems; computer software for management and consolidation of network servers, namely monitoring, controlling, designing and configuring network of servers and desktop computers, notebook computers and terminals; computer software for remote access networking between multiple computers and servers; computer software for hard and software backup solutions, namely recovery of backup applications, system settings and data of a host computer within a network; computer software for running a terminal server system connecting multiple terminals to the server using a standard network interface, USB interface, and through a cable connection; computer operating programs; notebook computers; laptop computers; computer mouse; mouse pads; microprocessors; word processors; desktop computers; computer expansion systems and workstations, namely multi-

Goods

user network computing terminals, network expansion kits, and network starter kits; access control electronic monitoring and alarm monitoring systems; electronic notice boards; electronic agendas; processors, namely central processing units; computers; computer memories; monitors for computers; computing cards and disk drives for computers; wrist rests for use with computers; juke boxes for computers; computer game apparatus, namely discs, cassettes, joysticks, programs, tapes; computer keyboards; pocket-sized electronic calculators; electronic pocket translators; personal digital assistants (PDAs); computer terminals

NComputing, Inc.

NCOMPUTING United States 28 Sep 2009 77836695 **VSPACE** 

of America

Registered

NComputing, Inc.

24207993-000001

12 Oct 2020

12 Oct 2010 3859262

Nicole **Emmons** Nicole **Emmons** 

Associated

Trademark: VSPACE, Application Number: 77607995, File Reference: 24207993-000003

Marks

Class

Trademark Assignment

Computer software for desktop virtualization; electronic software updates, namely, downloadable computer software and Goods associated data files for updating computer software in the fields of desktop virtualization, provided via computer and communication networks

United States 18 Mar 2010 77962677 Registered

NComputing, Inc. **NUMO** of America

24207993-20 Dec Nicole NComputing, Inc. 20 Dec 2011 4074663 000074 **Emmons** 2021

Class

Desktop virtualization kit comprising desktop virtualization software and a hardware access device for connection to a computer; computer hardware for use in desktop virtualization software; desktop virtualization software; computer chips and Goods

silicon chips

United States 5 Nov 2008 77607995 **VSPACE** NComputing, Inc. Registered

of America

Nicole 24207993-19 Oct **Emmons** NComputing, Inc. 19 Oct 2010 3862465 000003 2020 Nicole

Class

Computer software for desktop virtualization excluding the oil and gas industry as a primary trade channel; electronic software updates, namely, downloadable computer software and associated data files for updating computer software in the fields of Goods desktop virtualization, provided via computer and communication networks excluding the oil and gas industry as a primary trade channel

Uruguay

Fernandez **NCOMPUTING** Uruguay NComputing, Inc. 27 Jul 2009 403954 Registered Secco & & Design Asociados

24207993-28 Feb 28 Feb Nicole

NComputing, Inc. 403954 000062 2022 2012 **Emmons** 

Class

Goods

Television receivers, namely TV sets; apparatus for electronic message transmission; modems; computer software for management and consolidation of network servers, namely monitoring, controlling, designing and configuring network of servers and desktop computers, notebook computers and terminals; computer software for remote access networking between multiple computers and servers; computer software for running a terminal server system connecting multiple terminals to the server using a standard network interface, USB interface, and through a cable connection; computer operating programs; laptop computers; computer mouse; mouse pads; microprocessors; desktop computers; computer expansion systems and workstations, namely multi-user network computing terminals, network expansion kits, and network starter kits; access control electronic monitoring and alarm monitoring systems; electronic notice boards; electronic agendas; processors, namely central processing units; computers; computer memories; monitors for computers; computing cards and disk drives for

Fernandez **NUMO** NComputing, Inc. Uruguay 5 Apr 2010 411007 Registered Secco &

Nicole 24207993-9 Apr **Emmons** NComputing, Inc. 9 Apr 2012 411007 000099 2022 Nicole

computers; computer terminals; computer software, namely, desktop virtualization software

**Emmons** Class

Desktop virtualization kit comprising desktop virtualization software and a hardware access device; hardware for use in Goods desktop virtualization software; desktop virtualization software; computer chips and silicon chips

Fernandez NComputing, Inc. **VSPACE** Uruguay 30 Apr 2009 401.659 Registered Secon &

Asociados 24207993-30 Mar Nicole NComputing, Inc. 30 Mar 2012 401659 000036 2022 **Emmons** 

Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 01/28/2016

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005718 FRAME: 0879

Asociados

**Emmons** 

NComputing